NOW, THEREFORE, BE lT AGREED by the Boarcl of County Conrurissioners of Ciark
Countv. Nevada. and the City Council fol the City of Mesquite, that County funds be granted to
Recipient fol the Progt"atn. sr-rbject to the fbllorviitg conditions aricl limitatiops:

l. Scope 0fServices

A. The County rvill prt'rvide THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NOil00rH
DOLLARS ($35,000) in Fiscal Year2021/2022 Cour-rty Outside Agency Grant luirds (the "Funds")
to Recipient to assist with the cost of operating the Senior Center Setvices prograrn i1 the City of
Mesquite during the period tiom Jull' l.2A2l. througli .lune 30, 2022, as outlirrecl in Exhi6it 'iA",

[...]

The foliowing items may be paid with the Clark Coulty General Funcls, not to exceed $35.000

Gen eral Administration/Operations $ r z.soo

Direct Services to County Residents $ 17.500

TOTAL $ 3s.000

EXHIBiT ''8"

CITY OF MESQUITE

vi ESQU ITE SENIOR CENTER

SCOPE OF SERVICES

Program Year 202112Q22

L Clark Countl, rvill provide THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO,,t00r'H DOLLARS
(S35,000) in Fiscal Year 2A212022 County Outside Agency Grant fi;ncls {the "Funds") to CITy
OF MESQUITE ("Recipient") to assist with the cost of its senior and nutlitional lunclr program
services provided tirrough the IVIESQUIT'E SENIOR CENTER prograrn (tire "Pr.ogram'').